
F.3(1)/(2)/2024/S-II/Vol-ill/ 843 1 

SI. 

No. 

The Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of following Gr-||/ASO and Gr-l/Sr. 
Assistant at the disposal of Directorate of Gurudwara Election on diverted capacity from their present place 
of posting till completion of work related to preparation of fresh Photo Electoral Rolls of Gurudwara wards 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, with immediate effect: 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

8 

7 

9 

10 

1 

Delhi. 

12 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 

13 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

14 

Name of Officials 

(Ms./Sh./Smt.) 
Amit Malik 

Satendra 
Rakesh Kumar Mann 

Anuj Khanna 
Seema Kumari 

Sinu 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Vijender Rana 
Ravinder Kumar 
Vinod Kumar Sharma 

Anju Verma 
Harish Kumar 
Naveen Kumar 

Renu 

F.3(1)/(2)/2024/S-II/Wol-Ill/Y3-5) 

ORDER No. - 45 

Designation 

ASO 

Estate, New Delhi. 

ASO 

ASO 

ASO 

ASO 
ASO 

ASO 

ASO 
ASO 

9. Guard File/Office Order register. 

ASO 

ASO 

ASO 

ASO 

Senior Assistant 

Copy forwarded for informàtion & necessary action to: -

Date of Birth 

06/10/1987 

15/02/1979 

02/07/1982 
20/10/1973 

14/10/1987 
15/12/1975 

07/08/1990 

01/12/1977 
29/04/1980 

17/01/1969 

04/01/1980 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

06/01/1978 

20/07/1983 
06/02/1990 

1 The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

3. The Director, Directorate of Gurudwara Elections, GNCTD, New Delhi. 

Present Department 

EDN 

EDN 
EDN 

IND 

EDN 

CEO 
EDN 

EDN 

Further, the above officials are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith with the direction to report for duty 
to their new place of posting/departrment, without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of 
posting/department. Non-compliance of this order wil be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed 
fit will be initiated without any further reference. The above mentioned officials will continue to draw salary 
from their present departments. 

EDN 
EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

Date: 

EDN 

:27los/»05 

CEO 

2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Date: 2-7)os/205 

4. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the request to send copy of 
Relieving lJoining report of the official to the Services-ll branch Services Department, GNCTD. 

5. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, L.P. Estate, New 
6. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. 

P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 
The Section Officer (Monitoring Cel), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, 

I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
8. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to 

the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

