GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II)

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL : A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

F.3(1)/(2)/2024/S-II/Vol-III / 843-851

ORDER No. - 45

Date: 27/05/2025

The Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of following Gr-II/ASO and Gr-III/Sr. Assistant at the disposal of Directorate of Gurudwara Election on diverted capacity from their present place of posting till completion of work related to preparation of fresh Photo Electoral Rolls of Gurudwara wards in Govt. of NCT of Delhi, with immediate effect:

SI. No.	Name of Officials (Ms./Sh./Smt.)	Designation	Date of Birth	Present Department
1	Amit Malik	ASO	06/10/1987	EDN
2	Satendra	ASO	15/02/1979	EDN
3	Rakesh Kumar Mann	ASO	02/07/1982	EDN
4	Anuj Khanna	ASO	20/10/1973	IND
5	Seema Kumari	ASO	14/10/1987	EDN
6	Sinu	ASO	15/12/1975	CEO
7	Sanjeev Kumar	ASO	07/08/1990	EDN
8	Vijender Rana	ASO	01/12/1977	EDN
9	Ravinder Kumar	ASO	29/04/1980	EDN
10	Vinod Kumar Sharma	ASO	17/01/1969	EDN
11	Anju Verma	ASO	04/01/1980	EDN
12	Harish Kumar	ASO	06/01/1978	EDN
13	Naveen Kumar	ASO	20/07/1983	EDN
14	Renu	Senior Assistant	06/02/1990	CEO.

Further, the above officials are hereby **Stand Relieved forthwith** with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/department, without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting/department. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference. The above mentioned officials will continue to draw salary from their present departments.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)

TARY (SERVICES) Date: 27/05/2025

F.3(1)/(2)/2024/S-II/Vol-III / 843 - 85)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

- 2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Gurudwara Elections, GNCTD, New Delhi.
- 4. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the request to send copy of Relieving /Joining report of the official to the Services-II branch Services Department, GNCTD.
- 5. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 7. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- <u>services2gnctd@gmail.com</u>.

9. Guard File/Office Order register.

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)